
令和6年度下水道排除量上位10者　現行と改定案Ａ～Ｃの場合の使用料比較

（1か月あたり・税抜き）

順

位
使用者

月平均

排除量

現行

使用料

案Ａ

使用料

(+13.2%)

案Ｂ

使用料

(+22.1%)

案Ｃ

使用料

(+31.1%)

9,068,250 円 9,785,132 円 10,501,843 円

(+1,054,843 円) (+1,771,725 円) (+2,488,436 円)

3,342,836 円 3,607,010 円 3,871,014 円

(+389,097 円) (+653,271 円) (+917,275 円)

2,674,168 円 2,885,471 円 3,096,604 円

(+311,345 円) (+522,648 円) (+733,781 円)

2,311,893 円 2,494,551 円 2,677,039 円

(+269,220 円) (+451,878 円) (+634,366 円)

2,132,153 円 2,300,599 円 2,468,875 円

(+248,320 円) (+416,766 円) (+585,042 円)

1,698,194 円 1,832,326 円 1,966,289 円

(+197,860 円) (+331,992 円) (+465,955 円)

1,587,200 円 1,712,556 円 1,837,743 円

(+184,954 円) (+310,310 円) (+435,497 円)

1,461,210 円 1,576,604 円 1,691,829 円

(+170,304 円) (+285,698 円) (+400,923 円)

1,323,108 円 1,427,583 円 1,531,888 円

(+154,245 円) (+258,720 円) (+363,025 円)

1,318,862 円 1,423,001 円 1,526,970 円

(+153,752 円) (+257,891 円) (+361,860 円)

42,254 ㎥

研究施設

1 化学系工場

商業施設2 15,624 ㎥

12,514 ㎥

10,829 ㎥

9,993 ㎥

9 商業施設

10 温浴施設

6 化学系工場

7 食品工場

8
汚泥再生

処理センター

3 食品工場

4 食品工場

5

7,975 ㎥

7,459 ㎥

6,873 ㎥

6,230 ㎥

6,211 ㎥

1,402,246 円

1,290,906 円

1,168,863 円

1,165,110 円

1,500,334 円

8,013,407 円

2,953,739 円

2,362,823 円

2,042,673 円

1,883,833 円

参考資料


