

参考資料

令和6年度下水道排除量上位10者 現行と改定案A～Cの場合の使用料比較

(1か月あたり・税抜き)

順位	使用者	月平均 排除量	現行 使用料	案A 使用料 (+13.2%)	案B 使用料 (+22.1%)	案C 使用料 (+31.1%)
1	化学系工場	42,254 m <sup>3</sup>	8,013,407 円	9,068,250 円 (+1,054,843 円)	9,785,132 円 (+1,771,725 円)	10,501,843 円 (+2,488,436 円)
2	商業施設	15,624 m <sup>3</sup>	2,953,739 円	3,342,836 円 (+389,097 円)	3,607,010 円 (+653,271 円)	3,871,014 円 (+917,275 円)
3	食品工場	12,514 m <sup>3</sup>	2,362,823 円	2,674,168 円 (+311,345 円)	2,885,471 円 (+522,648 円)	3,096,604 円 (+733,781 円)
4	食品工場	10,829 m <sup>3</sup>	2,042,673 円	2,311,893 円 (+269,220 円)	2,494,551 円 (+451,878 円)	2,677,039 円 (+634,366 円)
5	研究施設	9,993 m <sup>3</sup>	1,883,833 円	2,132,153 円 (+248,320 円)	2,300,599 円 (+416,766 円)	2,468,875 円 (+585,042 円)
6	化学系工場	7,975 m <sup>3</sup>	1,500,334 円	1,698,194 円 (+197,860 円)	1,832,326 円 (+331,992 円)	1,966,289 円 (+465,955 円)
7	食品工場	7,459 m <sup>3</sup>	1,402,246 円	1,587,200 円 (+184,954 円)	1,712,556 円 (+310,310 円)	1,837,743 円 (+435,497 円)
8	汚泥再生 処理センター	6,873 m <sup>3</sup>	1,290,906 円	1,461,210 円 (+170,304 円)	1,576,604 円 (+285,698 円)	1,691,829 円 (+400,923 円)
9	商業施設	6,230 m <sup>3</sup>	1,168,863 円	1,323,108 円 (+154,245 円)	1,427,583 円 (+258,720 円)	1,531,888 円 (+363,025 円)
10	温浴施設	6,211 m <sup>3</sup>	1,165,110 円	1,318,862 円 (+153,752 円)	1,423,001 円 (+257,891 円)	1,526,970 円 (+361,860 円)